GP2105 Datasheet
1A Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
GU QIAO MICROELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD 1
- 1 -··
- 1 -··
Features
• Maximum output current is 1.2A
• Range of operation input voltage: Max 15V
• Line regulation: 0.03%/V (typ.)
• Standby current: 2mA (typ.)
• Load regulation: 0.2%/A (typ.)
• Environment Temperature: -40℃~85℃
Applications
• Power Management for Computer Mother
Board,Graphic Card
• LCD Monitor and LCD TV
• DVD Decode Board
• ADSL Modem
• Post Regulators for Switching Supplies
General Description
GP2105 is a series of low dropout three-terminal regulators with a dropout of 1.3V at 1A load current.
GP2105 features a very low standby current 2mA compared to 5mA of competitor.
Other than a fixed version, V OUT = 1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V, and 5V, GP2105 has an
adjustable version,which can provide an output voltage from 1.25 to 12V with only two external resistors.
GP2105 offers thermal shut down function, to assure the stability of chip and power system. It uses

YYWW Date Code
Note: “XX” stands for output voltages. Other voltages can be specially customized
Order Information
GP2105-①②③
Designator Symbol Description
①②
Output Voltage(1.2~12.0V)
12 1.2V
15 1.5V
18 1.8V
25 2.5V
28 2.85V
33 3.3V
50 5.0V
AD Adj
③
(Package)
L SOT-223
O TO-252
T SOT-89
Part No. Model Description Package T/R Qty
TBD GP2105-12L GP2105-12L LDO, 1.2V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
TBD GP2105-12O GP2105-12O LDO, 1.2V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
TBD GP2105-15L GP2105-15L LDO, 1.5V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
TBD GP2105-15O GP2105-15O LDO, 1.5V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
TBD GP2105-18L GP2105-18L LDO, 1.8V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
GP2105 Datasheet
1A Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
GU QIAO MICROELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD 4
- 4 -··
- 4 -··
TBD GP2105-18O GP2105-18O LDO, 1.8V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
TBD GP2105-25L GP2105-25L LDO, 2.5V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
TBD GP2105-25O GP2105-25O LDO, 2.5V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
TBD GP2105-28L GP2105-28L LDO, 2.8V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
TBD GP2105-28O GP2105-28O LDO, 2.8V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
TBD GP2105-33L GP2105-33L LDO, 3.3V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
TBD GP2105-33O GP2105-33O LDO, 3.3V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
TBD GP2105-50L GP2105-50L LDO, 5.0V, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
TBD GP2105-50O GP2105-50O LDO, 5.0V, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
TBD GP2105-ADL GP2105-ADL LDO, ADJ, SOT-223 SOT-223 2500PCS
TBD GP2105-ADO GP2105-ADO LDO, ADJ, TO-252 TO-252 3000PCS
TBD GP2105-ADT GP2105-ADT LDO, ADJ, SOT89-3 SOT-89 1000PCS
Note (1): All GP2105 parts are Pb-Free and adhere to the RoHS directive.
Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1) (2)
Item Min Max Unit